354
356
358
360
362
364
366
352

Standard chuck with cylinder and
connecting parts
Ordering example
US 125-CLC with rear oil connection, or
US 250-AND with side oil connection and
chuck 90° revolved
■  US-CL-C = cylinder equipped with a 2 jaw chuck type CL-C
(long stroke / tongue & groove). Chuck Ø 80 to 160 mm.
 ■  US-CL-D = cylinder equipped with a 2 jaw chuck type CL-D
(long stroke / inch serration). Chuck Ø 200 to 315 mm.
 ■  US-AN-D = cylinder equipped with a 3 jaw chuck type AN-D
(normal stroke / inch serration). Chuck Ø 125 to 315 mm.
  ■  US-AN-M = cylinder equipped with a 3 jaw chuck type AN-M
(normal stroke / metric serration). Chuck Ø 125 to 315 mm.
■  US-AL-D = cylinder equipped with a 3 jaw chuck type AL-D
(long stroke / inch serration). Chuck Ø 125 to 315 mm.
■  US-AL-M = cylinder equipped with a 3 jaw chuck type AL-M
(long stroke / metric serration). Chuck Ø 125 to 315 mm.
■  US-AN-C = cylinder equipped with a 3 jaw chuck type AN-C
(normal stroke / tongue & groove). Chuck Ø 165 to 315 mm.
■   Special units = on request the US cylinder can be equipped with
other chucks, for example with a quick jaw change chuck type
AN-RM with stationary cylinder available.
 US cylinder
Side oil
connections
CL chuck in standard position CL chuck 90° revolved
AN / AL chuck in standard position AN / AL chuck 90° revolved
Side oil
connections
Side oil
connections
Rear oil
connections
Rear oil
connections
Side oil
connections
Rear oil
connections
Rear oil
connections
Side oil
connections
Side oil
connections
■  The chuck can be mounted on the cylinder 90° revolved if the
standard position creates interferences with the working cycle.
Please specify in the order, if a revolved position is needed.
■  The oil connections can be on the side or on the back of the
cylinder in order to ease the installation of the gripping unit.
Please specify in the order, which version is preferred.
With 2 jaw
long stroke chuck
With 3 jaw long or
normal stroke chuck
 ■  Hydraulic cylinder module + chuck
 ■   Closed center chucks type CL / AN / AL
SMW-AUTOBLOK   355
Ø D
Ø 80 CL-C
AL / AN
CL-C / CL-DAL / AN CL-C / CL-D
 US 80 US 100 US 125 US 160
 US 165
US 200 US 250 US 315
77755008 77755010 77755013 77755016 77755120 77755025 77755031
77755008 77755010 77755113 77755016 77755120 77755025 77755031
B h7 70 84 106 128 158 185 185
C 66 84 104 130 160 200 250
D 7 9 11 11 13.5 17 17
E 105 100 130 160 200 250 315
M 45 52 60 70 80 90 90

For AP and APL chucks a specifi c
connecting kit must be added
Ordering example
US-400-AN
Stationary cylinder + chuck unit   Ø 400 - 800 mm
■  US-AN = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type AN-
  (normal stroke). Chuck Ø 400 mm.
  ■  US-AL = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type AL-
 (long stroke). Chuck Ø 400 mm.
■   US-IN = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type IN-
 (normal stroke). Chuck Ø 500 to 800 mm.
■  US-IL = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type IL-
 (long stroke). Chuck Ø 500 to 800 mm.
■  US-AP = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type AP-
 (normal stroke). Chuck Ø 400 mm.
■  US-APL = cylinder equipped with a 3-jaw chuck type APL-
 (long stroke). Chuck Ø 400 to 800 mm.
 AN- AL- Ø 400 (2 / 3 / 4 jaws)
IN- IL- Ø 500-630-800 (3 / 4 jaws)
 AP- Ø 400
APL- Ø 400-500-630-800 (3 jaws only)
fully sealed – low maintenance
proofline® series
fully sealed – low maintenance
proofline® series
fully sealed – low maintenance
proofline® series
US cylinder
Technical data
 SMW-AUTOBLOK Type
Piston area-chuck (open) cm²
Piston area-chuck (closed) cm²
Max. operating pressure bar
Mass of cylinder unit kg
Gripping force at 6 bar "N" kN
Gripping force at 6 bar "L" kN
  ■     Option for serrated or Tongue & Groove jaws
■     Option of sealed or unsealed chucks
 ■     Option of 2 / 3 / 4 jaws depending on chuck size and model
 ■  Option of long or normal stroke depending on chuck size & model
Pneumatic static cylinder
for 2 or 3 or 4 jaws
SMW-AUTOBLOK   357
 400 500 630 800
97504004 97506302 97506302 97506302
97634004 97635002 97636302 97646302
 US-400
AN/AL
US-400
AP/APL
US-500
APL
US-630
APL
US-800
APL
US-500
IN/IL
US-630
IN/IL
US-800
IN/IL
B 390 390 475 475 475 475 475 475
C 400 400 - - - - - -
C1 375 375 300 300 300 300 300 300
C2 250 250 - - - - - -
C3 - - 500 500 500 500 500 500
C4 375 375 400 400 400 400 400 400
C5 250 250 - - - - - -
C6 180 180 - - - - - -
D 390 390 500 630 800 510 630 800
E 455 455 525 525 525 525 525 525
E1